TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM835658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the erroneously listed property and remove Registration Number 4750812 previously recorded on Reel 008153 Frame 0869. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cheetah Mobile Inc.		07/17/2023	Corporation: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kooapps LLC	
Street Address:	15015 Main Street, Suite 200	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98007	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97473236	2
Registration Number:	4750813	
Registration Number:	4750811	DON'T TAP THE WHITE TILE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8669477329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com **Correspondent Name:** Chloe M. Delehanty Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 53203-TM1015; 1016; 1025	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chloe M. Delehanty
SIGNATURE:	/Chloe M. Delehanty/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2023

Total Attachments: 7

source=Cover Sheet - assignment-tm-8153-0869#page1.tif

source=Cover Sheet - assignment-tm-8153-0869#page2.tif

source=Cover Sheet - assignment-tm-8153-0869#page3.tif

source=Cover Sheet - assignment-tm-8153-0869#page4.tif

source=Cover Sheet - Corrective Assignment by Nullification 08.16.2023#page1.tif

source=Cheetah Mobile Inc. to Kooapps LLC - Trademark Assignment (Fully Executed) 08.09.2023#page1.tif

source=Cheetah Mobile Inc. to Kooapps LLC - Trademark Assignment (Fully Executed) 08.09.2023#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM828988

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cheetah Mobile Inc.		07/17/2023	Corporation: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kooapps LLC	
Street Address:	15015 Main Street, Suite 200	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98007	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97473236	2
Registration Number:	4750812	PIANO TILES
Registration Number:	4750813	
Registration Number:	4750811	DON'T TAP THE WHITE TILE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8669477329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com **Correspondent Name:** Aaron D. Hendelman Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 53203-TM1015; TM1025	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron D. Hendelman
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron D. Hendelman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cheetah Mobile Inc. to Kooapps LLC - Trademark Assignment (Fully Executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 008182 FRAME: 0885**

900790485

source=Cheetah Mobile Inc. to Kooapps LLC - Trademark Assignment (Fully Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of July 17, 2023 between **Chectah Mobile Inc.**, a Cayman Islands company, located at PO Box 309, Ugland House, Grand Cayman Cayman Islands, KY1-1104 (the "Assignor") and **Kooapps LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 15015 Main Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98007 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS

- 1. The Assignor is the Proprietor of the pending application and registrations shown in Schedule A hereto, as well as all other proprietary rights in other trademarks, trade dress, product configurations associated with the products in conjunction with which the pending application and registrations in Schedule A are used (the "Trademarks").
- 2. The Assignor has agreed that the right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks shall be assigned to the Assignee for good and valuable consideration.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES that, for good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, as successor of the business to which the Trademarks relate, the Trademarks, for all of the goods and/or services included in the relevant application and registrations or in conjunction with which the Trademarks are used, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks and the right of the Assignee to bring actions and claim relief in respect of any infringement or other violation of rights with respect to the Trademarks occurring prior to the date hereof.

The Assignor hereby consents, without any objection, that the Assignee solely request recording of this transfer in any jurisdiction where a recording of this transfer may be affected. The Assignor agrees that it will cooperate fully with the Assignee in completing any further documents which shall be reasonably requested by the Assignee in order to complete the assignment of right, title, and interest to the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this Assignment on July 17, 2023.

Cheetah Mobile Inc.

By:
Name: __FUSHANG
Position: _Director

Accepted by:
Kooapps LLC

By: __Chun-Kai Wang
Name: ________
Position: CEO

Schedule A

Jurisdiction	Mark	Class(es)	Application No.	Registration No.	Application Date
U.S.	2	9	97473236	N/A	Jun. 23, 2022
U.S.	PIANO TILES	9	86292633	4750812	May 27, 2014
U.S.		9	86292644	4750813	May 27, 2014
U.S.	DON'T TAP THE WHITE TILE	9	86292615	4750811	May 27, 2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008182 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 08/02/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of July 17, 2023 between **Chectah Mobile Inc.**, a Cayman Islands company, located at PO Box 309, Ugland House, Grand Cayman Cayman Islands, KY1-1104 (the "Assignor") and **Kooapps LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 15015 Main Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98007 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS

- 1. The Assignor is the Proprietor of the pending application and registrations shown in Schedule A hereto, as well as all other proprietary rights in other trademarks, trade dress, product configurations associated with the products in conjunction with which the pending application and registrations in Schedule A are used (the "Trademarks").
- 2. The Assignor has agreed that the right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks shall be assigned to the Assignee for good and valuable consideration.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES that, for good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, as successor of the business to which the Trademarks relate, the Trademarks, for all of the goods and/or services included in the relevant application and registrations or in conjunction with which the Trademarks are used, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks and the right of the Assignee to bring actions and claim relief in respect of any infringement or other violation of rights with respect to the Trademarks occurring prior to the date hereof.

The Assignor hereby consents, without any objection, that the Assignee solely request recording of this transfer in any jurisdiction where a recording of this transfer may be affected. The Assignor agrees that it will cooperate fully with the Assignee in completing any further documents which shall be reasonably requested by the Assignee in order to complete the assignment of right, title, and interest to the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this Assignment on July 17, 2023.

Cheetah Mebile

By: ____ Name:

Position: __Director

Accepted by: Kooapps LLC

Ob. ...

Position: CEO

Schedule A

DS	
L K	
08/09/2023	

RECORDED: 08/30/2023

Jurisdiction	Mark	Class(es)	Application No.	Registration No.	Application Date
U.S.	2	9	97473236	N/A	Jun. 23, 2022
U.S.	T	9	86292644	4750813	May 27, 2014
U.S.	DON'T TAP THE WHITE TILE	9	86292615	4750811	May 27, 2014

08/09/2023